
Hale Brown Architects Ltd., Unit 1.04, 170 Kennington Ln, Lambeth, London SE11 5DP
T:  020 3735 7442  E: mail@halebrown.com   W: www.halebrown.com
Project 31 Southampton Row
Project code 386 SOU Sheet 1
ISSUE SHEET 1 Drawing Register and Issue Record
Issue Code ISSUE DATES
SK SKETCH INFORMATION   
P PRELIMINARY FOR COMMENT
PL PLANNING Code PL1 PL2 PL2
T TENDER Day 03 26 22
C CONSTRUCTION Month 05 06 07

Year 24 24 24
                               
DRAWING NOS. TITLE Scale
EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING PLANS 
386(EX)001 Site Location Plan 1:500@A1 PL1
386(EX)002 Block Plan 1:200@A1 PL1

386(EX)099 Existing Basement Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)100 Existing Ground Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)101 Existing First Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)102 Existing Second Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)103 Existing Third Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)104 Existing Fourth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)105 Existing Fifth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)106 Existing Roof Plan 1:100@A1 PL1

EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING ELEVATIONS 
386(EX)201 Existing North East Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)202 Existing South Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)203 Existing North West Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1

EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING SECTIONS 
386(EX)301 Existing Section AA 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)302 Existing Section BB 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)303 Existing Section CC 1:100@A1 PL1
386(EX)304 Existing Section DD 1:100@A1 PL1

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS (DE) - DEMOLITION PLANS 
386(DE)099 Basement Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)100 Ground Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)101 First Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)102 Second Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)103 Third Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)104 Fourth Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)105 Fifth Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)106 Roof Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL1

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS (DE) - DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS 
386(DE)201 North East Demolition Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)202 South Demolition Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1
386(DE)203 North West Demolition Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS (DE) - DEMOLITION  SECTIONS 
386(DE)301 Demolition Section AA 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)302 Demolition Section BB 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)303 Demolition Section CC 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(DE)304 Demolition Section DD 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED PLANS 
386(GA)002 Block Plan 1:200@A1 PL1

386(GA)099 Proposed Basement Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)100 Proposed Ground Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)101 Proposed First Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)102 Proposed Second Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)103 Proposed Third Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)104 Proposed Fourth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)105 Proposed Fifth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL1
386(GA)106 Proposed Roof Plan 1:100@A1 PL1

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 
386(GA)201 Proposed North East Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2
386(GA)202 Proposed South Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1
386(GA)203 Proposed North West Elevation 1:100@A1 PL1 PL2

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED SECTIONS 
386(GA)301 Proposed Section AA 1:100@A1 PL1
386(GA)302 Proposed Section BB 1:100@A1 PL1
386(GA)303 Proposed Section CC 1:100@A1 PL1
386(GA)304 Proposed Section DD 1:100@A1 PL1

EXTERNAL DETAILS (ED)
386(ED)401 Sicilian Avenue Entrance Details 1:20@A1 PL1 PL2
386(ED)402 Sicilian Avenue Shop Front Entrance Details 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)403 Vernon Place Entrance Details 1:20@A1 PL1 PL2
386(ED)404 Bay 01: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)405 Bay 02: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)406 Bay 03: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)407 Bay 04: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)408 Bay 05: Southampton Row Bike Entrance 1:20@A1 PL1 PL2
386(ED)409 Bay 06: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)410 Bay 07: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)411 Bay 08: Southampton Row Shopfront 1:20@A1 PL1
386(ED)412 Bay 09: Southampton Row Entrance 1:20@A1 PL1

PROJECT DOCUMENTS
386(SL) Listed Building Schedule NTS PL1
386(DAS) Design & Access Statement NTS

ISSUED TO : Contact:
Client Hogarth Properties Sarl
Development Manager Alchemy Asset Management X X X
Project Manager Workman LLP X X X
Planning Consultant HGH Consulting X X X
Heritage Consultant Iceni Projects X
Quantity Surveyor Gleeds Cost Management Ltd X
Structural Engineer Heyne Tillet Stillet X
M&E Engineer Waterman Building Services Ltd X
Approved Inspector Sweco X
Fire Engineer Trigon X
Transport Consultant Markides Associates X
Principal Designer
Record Copy
A3 reduced copy
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